## RESOLUTION No. 32.

WHEREAS the Bureau of Land Management has heretofore established marketing areas for the sale and primary manufacture of O & C timber, and

WHEREAS the City of Lebanon is situated within one of these marketing areas and the maintenance of said marketing areas has had a beneficial effect upon the economy of this area and it is desirable that such marketing areas be continued,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, as follows:

That the City of Lebanon does hereby declare itself to be in favor of the retention of marketing areas for the sale and primary manufacture of O & C timber in the Sate of Oregon;

That a copy of this resolution be submitted to the Joint Congressional Committee holding bearings on federal timber policies in the Northwest.

Mayor, City of Lebanon

Attest:

Pecorder